

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19916/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CWP No. 11487/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

H.S.I.D.C & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED GOVIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.A.

Further proceedings in the contempt matter shall remain stayed  
until further order. Let the main matter appear for final disposal in the  
second week of February, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER